

Fire River Announces the Revocation of the Cease Trade Order Issued by the British Columbia Securities Commission

Vancouver, British Columbia, January 13, 2015 Fire River Gold Corp. (NEX:FAU.H), (FSE: FWR) (the "Company" or "Fire River"). Effective today the British Columbia Securities Commission ("BCSC") has revoked the Cease Trade Order issued to the Company on March 7, 2014. A copy of the Revocation Order is attached to this news release.

FIRE RIVER GOLD CORP.

"Blane W. Wilson"

Blane W. Wilson President and CEO

For further information, please contact:

Email: info@firerivergold.com Telephone: (775) 401 1183 www.firerivergold.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release



British Columbia Securities Commission

Citation: 2015 BCSECCOM 18

Revocation Order

Fire River Gold Corp.

Section 171 of the Securities Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 418

- I On March 7, 2014, the Executive Director ordered under section 164(1) of the Act that all trading in the securities of Fire River Gold Corp. cease until it files the required records and the Executive Director revokes the cease trade order.
- ¶ 2 Fire River Gold Corp. applied for revocation of the cease trade order with the Executive Director in compliance with National Policy 12-202 Revocation of a Compliance-Related Cease Trade Order.
- ¶ 3 The Executive Director considers that to revoke the cease trade order would not be prejudicial to the public interest.
- ¶4 Under section 171 of the Act, the Executive Director orders that the cease trade order is revoked.
- ¶ 5 January 13, 2015

Allan Lim, CPA, CA Manager Corporate Finance